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Please read these instructions carefully before starting assembly. 
Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference. 

IMPORTANT!

HOW TO  
ASSEMBLE
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HAVE A CONCERN? 
WE CAN HELP.  
Before returning your purchase:

Please take a look at our 
"How to Assemble" video guide. 
Scan the QR Code below or go to 

You didn't find what you 
were looking for?

We can help at 
canopia.shop/support

Still can't find what you 
are looking for?

Please see next page for
local customer care.

HABEN SIE BEDENKEN? 
WIR KÖNNEN HELFEN. 
Bevor Sie Ihren Kauf zurücksenden:

Schauen Sie sich bitte unsere 
„Videoanleitung Zusammenbau“ an.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code unten 
oder besuchen Sie 

Haben Sie nicht gefunden, 
wonach Sie gesucht haben? 
Unter canopia.shop/support 

können wir helfen.

Sie haben noch nicht 
gefunden wonach Sie suchen? 

Auf der nächsten Seite 
finden Sie den Kontakt zu 

unserem lokalen Kundendienst.

TIENE ALGUNA INQUIETUD? 
PODEMOS AYUDARLE.  
Antes de retornar su compra:

Por favor mire nuestro video de 
montaje "How to Assemble". 
Escanée el código QR abajo o 

No encontró lo que 
estaba buscando? 

Podemos ayudarle en 
canopia.shop/support

Aún no encontró lo que buscaba?
Por favor vea en la siguiente 

página el Servicio Local al Cliente.

UN SOUCI? UNE QUESTION? 
NOUS POUVONS VOUS AIDER.  
Avant de renvoyer ce produit:

Jetez un coup d'oeil à notre 
Vidéo d'Assemblage. 

Scannez le code QR ci-dessous 
ou rendez vous sur 

Vous n'avez pas trouvé 
ce que vous cherchez ?

Nous pouvons vous aider sur 
canopia.shop/support

Insatisfait/e ou sans réponse ?
Merci de contacter notre Service 

Client local ci-dessous.

canopia.shop/Assemble-GH6

canopia.shop/Assemble-GH6

canopia.shop/Assemble-GH6

canopia.shop/Assemble-GH6

https://canopia.shop/Assemble-GH6
https://canopia.shop/Assemble-GH6
https://canopia.shop/Assemble-GH6
https://canopia.shop/Assemble-GH6
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SAFETY ADVICE DURING ASSEMBLY
• • It is of utmost importance to assemble all of the parts according to the directions. Do not skip any steps.
• • Always wear work gloves during panel sliding. 
• • Always wear shoes and safety goggles when working with extruded aluminium.
• • If using a step ladder or power tools make sure that you follow the manufacturer’s safety advice.
• • Do not touch overhead power cables with the aluminium profiles.
• • Do not attempt to assemble the product in windy or wet conditions.
• • Do not climb or stand on the roof.
• • Dispose of all plastic bags. Keep them out of reach of small children.
• • Keep children away from the assembly area.
• • Do not lean against or push the products during construction.
• • Do not position your product in an area exposed to excessive winds.
• • Do not attempt to assemble this product if you are tired, have taken drugs or alcohol or if you are prone to dizzy spells.
• • Hot items such as recently used grills, blowtorches etc. must not be stored in the product. 
• • Make sure there are no hidden pipes or cables in the ground before anchoring to foundation.
• • Keep roof and gutters clear of snow, dirt & leaves.
• • In strong winds, all openings and the door should be closed. Greenhouse roofs should be cleared of snow in good time so that no dangerous snow load can occur. 
• • This product is designed to be used mainly as a greenhouse.
• •  Make sure to anchor the product directly to a solid foundation to increase the product's stability and wind resistance in areas with 

severe weather conditions. Make sure that there are no obstructions between the assembly area and the final position of the product. 
The Canopia Anchoring kit is available for purchase separately.

During assembly, you will encounter different icons for different products. 
Please see below for more information:

Make sure you remove covering plastic film from both sides 
of the panel.

All panels with the stamped words “THIS SIDE OUT” must be 
facing out to create full UV protection. Remove plastic sticker 
as panels are locked in place.

This icon indicates that the installer should be inside 
the product.

This icon indicates that the installer should be outside 
the product.

Extension Kit

Steps marked with dashed outlines refer to Extensions only.

Some of the steps are irrelevant for an assembly of a single product.

When assembling a single or an extended product, 
some parts may be surplus.

These 2 icons below indicate if screw's tightening is 
required or not.

Temporary tightening of a few screws may be needed to 
prevent a profile from sliding out.

Tighten all screws once assembly is completed.

CARE & MAINTENANCE
• • When your product needs to be cleaned, use a soft cloth and rinse with cold clean water. 
• • DO NOT use acetone, abrasive cleaners or other special detergents to clean the panels. 
• • Clean the product once assembly is complete.

BEFORE ASSEMBLY
• • Selecting a site: 

- Choose your site carefully before beginning assembly.
- Choose a sunny position away from overhanging trees.
- The product must be positioned and fixed on a flat level surface.

• • The product must be secured directly to a solid foundation.
• • This is a multi-part assembly best achieved by two people. Allow at least half a day for the assembly process. 
• • Take all components & parts out of the packages. Sort the parts and check against the content parts list.
• • Parts should be laid out close at hand. Keep all small parts (screws etc.) in a bowl so they do not get lost.
• • Please note multi-sided profiles are used in this product. As a result some holes in the profiles are not used during assembly.
• • Please review entire instructions before starting. Carry out the assembly steps in exact order.
• • Please consult your local authorities if any permits are required prior to constructing the product.
• • Please ensure you have sufficient side space for inserting the roof panels during the assembly process.

IMPORTANT!
• • Firmly connect the product to a level surface immediately after completion of the assembly.
• • Anchoring this product to the ground is essential to its stability and rigidity. It is required to complete this stage in order for your warranty to be valid.
• • During assembly use a soft surface below the parts to avoid scratches and damages.
• • We recommend checking for restrictions or covenants for building this product in your area.

In addition we advise to check if you need to submit any forms or if any permit is required prior to building the product.

EN INFORMATION



CONSEILS DE SECURITE DURANT L'ASSEMBLAGE
• • Très important ! Veuillez suivre scrupuleusement les instructions de ce manuel et réaliser les étapes dans l’ordre énoncé.
• • Nous recommandons vivement le port de gants de protection pendant le montage. 
• • Portez toujours des chaussures de travail et des lunettes de protectrion lorsque vous travaillez des pièces en aluminium extrudé.
• • Lors de l’utilisation d’une échelle ou d’outils électriques, assurez-vous de bien suivre les consignes de sécurité du fabricant. 
• • Veillez à ne pas toucher de câbles aériens avec les profilés en aluminium. 
• • Ne montez pas sur le toit.
• • N’essayez pas de monter la produit s’il y a du vent ou s’il fait humide.
• • Jetez tous les sacs en plastique en appliquant les règles de sécurité et maintenez-les hors de portée des jeunes enfants.
• • Eloignez les enfants de la zone d’assemblage.  
• • Ne vous appuyez pas contre la produit et ne la poussez pas pendant le montage.
• • Ne positionnez pas la produit dans un endroit trop exposé au vent.
• • N’essayez pas de monter la produit si vous êtes fatigué, si vous êtes sous l’effet de drogues, de médicaments ou d’alcool ou encore si vous êtes sujet aux vertiges.
• • Les objets chauds tels qu’un barbecue, un chalumeau ou autre article ayant été récemment utilisés, ne doivent pas être rangés dans la produit.       
• • Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de tuyaux ou de câbles cachés dans le sol avant d'ancrer à la fondation.
• • En cas de vent fort, toutes les ouvertures et la porte doivent être fermées. Les toits des serres doivent être déneigés à temps afin d'éviter toute charge de neige dangereuse.
• • Ce produit a été conçu pour être principalement utilisé comme serre.

Assurez-vous d'ancrer le produit directement sur une surface solide pour augmenter sa stabilité et sa résistance au vent, 
en particulier dans les zones soumises à des conditions météorologiques extrêmes. Veillez à ce qu'il n'y ait pas d'obstacles entre 
la zone de montage et la position finale du produit. Le kit d'ancrage Canopia est disponible à l'achat séparément.

Lors du montage, vous trouverez différentes icônes correspondant à différents 
produits. Pour de plus amples informations, veuillez vous référer à ce qui suit:

Assurez-vous de retirer le film plastique couvrant des deux côtés 
du panneau.

Tous les panneaux estampillés "THIS SIDE OUT" doivent être orientés 
vers l'extérieur pour assurer une protection UV intégrale. Retirez les 
stickers en plastique quand les panneaux sont 
verrouillés et bien en place.

Cette icône indique que l'installateur doit être à l'intérieur du produit.

Cette icône indique que l'installateur doit être en dehors du produit.

Extension Kit

Les étapes marquées en pointillés ne concernent que les extensions.

Certaines étapes ne sont pas nécessaires pour l'assemblage d'un 
produit unique.

Lors de l'assemblage d'un produit unique ou d'une extension, 
il peut rester des pièces.

Ces 2 icônes indiquent s’il est nécessaire de serrer les écrous ou non.

Il peut être nécessaire de serrer temporairement certaines vis 
pour empêcher un profilé de se déplacer.

Serrez toutes les vis une fois l'assemblage terminé.

ENTRETIEN & MAINTENANCE
• • Pour nettoyer votre produit, utilisez un chiffon doux et rincez à l'eau claire et froide. 
• • NE PAS utiliser d’acétone ni de produits nettoyants ou autres détergents spéciaux pour nettoyer les panneaux clairs. 
• • Nettoyez le produit une fois le montage termine.

AVANT L'ASSEMBLAGE 
• • Choisir un endroit :

- Choisissez votre site avec soin avant de commencer l’assemblage. 
- Choisissez un endroit ensoleillé loin des arbres en saillie.
- La produit doit être positionnée et fixée sur une surface plane. 

• • Le produit doit être fixé directement sur une surface solide
• • Il s'agit d'un assemblage multi parties qu'il vaut mieux réaliser à deux. Comptez au moins une demi journée pour le processus de montage.    
• • Retirez tous les composants des paquets. Triez les éléments et vérifiez la liste.
• • Les éléments doivent se trouver à portée de main. Gardez touts les petits éléments (vis etc.) dans un bol pour ne pas les perdre.
• • Veuillez noter que des coupes multi faces sont utilisées dans cette produit. C'est pourquoi certains trous dans les coupes ne sont pas utilisés pendant le montage. 
• • Veuillez vérifier toutes les instructions avant de commencer. Procédez aux étapes de montage dans l’ordre exact.
• • Veuillez consulter les autorités locales au cas où des permis sont nécessaires pour la construction du produit.
• • Veuillez vous assurer que vous disposez d'un espace latéral suffisant pour insérer les panneaux de toit pendant le processus d'assemblage.

IMPORTANTE!
• • Connectez du produit fermement à une surface nivelée après l'achèvement de l'assemblage.
• • L’ancrage du produit au sol entielle à sa stabilité et à sa rigidité, il est de plus nécessaire pour assurer la validité de votre garantie.
• • Pendant le montage, placez une surface souple sous les pièces pour éviter de les érafier ou de les endommager.
• • Avant d'assembler ce produit dans votre région, nous vous recommandons de vous renseigner sur les restrictions ou réglementations locales. 

Nous vous conseillons en outre de vérifier si vous devez soumettre des formulaires ou si un permis est requis avant de monter le produit.

FR INFORMATIONS



CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD DURANTE EL MONTAJE
• • Es de suma importancia montar todas las partes de acuerdo con las instrucciones. No se salte ningún paso.
• • Recomendamos firmemente el uso de guantes de trabajo durante el montaje. 
• • Use siempre zapatos y gafas de seguridad al trabajar con aluminio extruido.
• • Al usar una escalera plegable o herramientas eléctricas asegúrese de que sigue las instrucciones de seguridad de los fabricantes.
• • No toque los cables eléctricos aéreos con los perfiles de aluminio.
• • No intente montar el invernadero en días de viento o días con humedad.
• • No trepe ni se ponga de pie en el tejado.
• • Disponga todas las bolsas plásticas en lugar seguro - guárdelas fuera del alcance de niños.
• • Mantenga a los niños fuera del área de montaje.
• • No se apoye ni empuje el producto durante la construcción.
• • No coloque su producto en un área expuesta al viento excesivo.
• • No intente montar este producto si usted está cansado, ha tomado drogas o alcohol o si usted es propenso a ataques de mareo.
• • Artículos calientes recientemente usados tales como parrillas, sopletes etc. no deben ser almacenados en el producto. 
• • Asegúrese de que no hay tuberías o cables ocultos en el suelo antes de anclar a los cimientos.
• • Con vientos fuertes, deben cerrarse todas las aberturas y la puerta. Los tejados de los invernaderos deben limpiarse de nieve a tiempo para que 

no se produzcan cargas de nieve peligrosas.
• • Este producto fue diseñado para ser utilizado principalmente como un Cobertizos de jardín.

Asegúrese de anclar el producto directamente a una base sólida para aumentar su estabilidad y resistencia al viento, especialmente en 
áreas con condiciones climáticas severas. Asegúrese de que no haya obstáculos entre la zona de montaje y la posición final del producto. 
El kit de anclaje de Canopia puede adquirirse por separado.

Durante el montaje, se encontrará con diferentes iconos. 
Para obtener más información, consulte lo siguiente:

Asegúrese de quitar la película plástica que cubre ambos lados 
del panel.

Todos los paneles que tengan estampado LADO EXTERIOR 
(THIS SIDE OUT) deben mirar hacia fuera para ofrecer una 
protección UV completa. Quite la pegatina de plástico una vez 
los paneles se enganchen en su sitio. 

Este ícono indica que el instalador debe estar dentro del producto.

Este ícono indica que el instalador debe estar fuera del producto.

Extension Kit

Los pasos marcados con líneas discontinuas se refieren únicamente 
a las extensiones.

Algunos de los pasos son innecesarios para el montaje de un solo 
producto.

Durante el montaje de un producto individual o de una extensión, 
pueden sobrar algunas piezas.

Los siguientes 2 íconos le indicarán si el ajuste de los tornillos 
es necesario o no.

en algún paso puede ser necesario apretar de forma temporal 
algunos tornillos para evitar que se caiga un perfil.

Apriete todos los tornillos una vez esté completado el montaje.

CUIDADOS & MANTENIMIENTO
• • Para limpiar el producto, use un trapo suave y enjuague con agua limpia y fria.
• • NO use acetona, limpiadores abrasivos u otros detergentes especiales para limpiar los paneles transparentes. 
• • Limpie el producto una vez terminado el montaje.

ANTES DEL MONTAJE
• • Seleccionar un lugar:

- Elija su sitio cuidadosamente antes del ensamblaje inicial.
- El producto debe colocarse y fijarse en una superficie plana y nivelada.
- Escoja una ubicación soleada y apartada de árboles que la cubran.

• • Este montaje consta de varias partes y sería óptimo que lo realizasen dos personas. El proceso de montaje llevará alrededor de medio día.
• • Extraiga todas las piezas de componentes de sus embalajes. Ordene las piezas y compruebe que están todas usando la lista de contenidos. 
• • Las piezas deberían colocarse cerca y tenerlas a mano. Ponga las piezas pequeñas (p. ej. tornillos) en un bol para no perderlas.
• • Por favor, tenga en cuenta que este producto incluye perfiles con múltiples superficies. 

Como resultado, algunos de los agujeros de los perfiles no se utilizan durante el montaje.
• • Por favor, revise todas las instrucciones antes de empezar. Siga los pasos del montaje en el orden exacto. 
• • Consulte las limitaciones, requisitos, permisos y a las autoridades locales para la construcción de este cobertizo de jardín.
• • Por favor asegúrese de que tiene suficiente espacio lateral para la inserción de los paneles del techo durante el proceso de montaje.

¡IMPORTANTE!
• • Conecte firmemente el producto a una superficie nivelada inmediatamente después de terminar el montaje.
• • Anclar este producto al suelo es esencial para su estabilidad y rigidez. Es necesario completar esta fase para que su garantía sea válida.
• • Durante el montaje, ponga algo suave por debajo de las piezas, para evitar que se rayen o estropeen.
• • Recomendamos comprobar las restricciones o convenios para la construcción de este producto en su área. 

Además, aconsejamos comprobar si necesita presentar algún formulario o si se requiere algún permiso antes de construir el producto.

ES INFORMACIÓN



RADY DOT. BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PODCZAS MONTAŻU
• • Dokonuj montażu zgodnie z niniejszą instrukcją.
• • Używaj rękawic ochronnych.
• • Podczas pracy z profilami aluminiowymi używaj obuwia i okularów ochronnych.
• • Stosuj się do zasad bezpieczeństwa producenta dotyczących narzędzi i innego sprzętu.
• • Uważaj, aby profile aluminiowe nie stykały się z kablami ani przewodami elektrycznymi.
• • Nie próbuj montować produktu podczas wiatru lub deszczu.
• • Materiały, z których wykonano opakowanie, należy zutylizować zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami. 
• • Nie wspinaj się ani nie stawaj na dachu.
• • Przechowuj torebki plastikowe w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci – ryzyko uduszenia.
• • Dzieci powinny znajdować się w bezpiecznej odległości od miejsca pracy.
• • Podczas montażu nie naciskaj na produkt ani się o niego nie opieraj.
• • Nie umieszczaj produktu w miejscu, w którym będzie narażony na działanie silnego wiatru.
• • Nigdy nie próbuj montować produktu w przypadku zmęczenia ani pod wpływem narkotyków, alkoholu czy leków.
• • Nie należy przechowywać gorących przedmiotów, na przykład niedawno używanych grillów, lamp lutowniczych itp. w produkt.
• • Przed przymocowaniem produktu do podłoża upewnij się, że w podłożu nie znajdują się ukryte rury i przewody.
• • Przy silnym wietrze wszystkie otwory i drzwi powinny być zamknięte. Dachy szklarni powinny być odśnieżane w odpowiednim czasie, aby nie doszło do 

niebezpiecznego obciążenia śniegiem.
• • Ten produkt został zaprojektowany do wykorzystania głównie jako szklarnia. 

Produkt należy zamocować bezpośrednio w trwałym podłożu, aby zapewnić jego stabilność i odporność na wiatr, szczególnie w okolicy, 
gdzie występują trudne warunki pogodowe. Upewnij się, że pomiędzy miejscem montażu a produktem nie ma żadnych przeszkód. 
Zestaw mocujący Canopia można zakupić osobno.

Podczas montażu można zetknąć się z różnymi ikonami dla różnych produktów. 
Więcej informacji znajdziesz poniżej:

Na miejscu, należy usunąć folię z obu stron.

Wszystkie panele oznaczone “THIS SIDE OUT” muszą być 
zwrócone na zewnątrz aby stworzyć pełną ochronę UV. 
Usuń plastikową naklejkę po umieszczeniu paneli na miejscach.

Ta ikonka informuje, iż osoba montująca powinna znajdować 
się w środku domku.

Ta ikonka informuje, iż osoba montująca powinna znajdować 
się na zewnątrz domku.

Extension Kit

Kroki zaznaczone przerywanymi konturami odnoszą się tylko 
do produktu rozszerzonego.

Niektóre z kroków są nieistotne w przypadku montażu 
pojedynczego produktu.

W przypadku montażu pojedynczego produktu lub rozszerzonego, 
niektóre części mogą być zbędne.

Te 2 ikony poniżej wskazują, czy dokręcenie śruby jest 
wymagane, czy nie.

Aby zapobiec wysunięciu się profilu, może być konieczne 
tymczasowe dokręcenie kilku śrub.

Dokręć wszystkie śruby po zakończeniu montażu.

INSTRUKCJE CZYSZCZENIA
• • Gdy produkt wymaga wyczyszczenia, użyj miękkiej ściereczki i spłucz zimną, czystą wodą.
• • Do mycia paneli nie używaj acetonu, ściernych środków czyszczących ani innych substancji chemicznych.
• • Wyczyść produkt po zakończonym montażu.

PRZED MONTAŻEM
• • Wybierz miejsce:

- Wybierz swoją witrynę dokładnie przed rozpoczęciem montażu.
- Wybierz słoneczne miejsce z dala od drzew, które by je zacieniały.
- Produktmusi być umieszczona i umocowana na płaskiej i równej powierzchni.

• • Produkt należy zamocować bezpośrednio do trwałego podłoża.
• • Montaż składa się z wielu elementów, zaleca się zatem, by przeprowadziły go dwie osoby. Na montaż należy przeznaczyć przynajmniej pół dnia.
• • Wyjmij wszystkie elementy z opakowań. Posortuj je i porównaj z listą zawartości.
• • Elementy powinny być umieszczone w zasięgu ręki. Umieść wszystkie małe elementy (śrubki itp.) w misce, aby się nie zgubiły.
• • Proszę pamiętać, że w tej produkt wykorzystywane są wielokształtne profile. W wyniku tego niektóre otwory w profilach nie są wykorzystywane podczas montażu.
• • Przed rozpoczęciem proszę zapoznać się z całą instrukcją obsługi. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami w tej samej kolejności.
• • Należy skonsultować się z lokalnymi władzami, jeśli wymagane są jakiekolwiek pozwolenia przed rozpoczęciem budowy produkt.
• • Upewnij się, że masz wystarczająco dużo miejsca z boku na włożenie paneli dachowych podczas procesu montażu.

WAŻNY!
• • Trwale połączyć produkt z równą powierzchnią bezpośrednio po zmontowaniu go. 
• • Prawidłowe zamocowanie produktu do podłogi jest niezbędne dla zapewnienia stabilności i sztywności. 

Ukończenie tego kroku jest wymagane dla utrzymania gwarancji na produkt.
• • Podczas instalacji użyj miękkiej powierzchni pod częściami, aby uniknąć zarysowań i uszkodzeń.
• • Zalecamy zapoznać się z ograniczeniami bądź przepisami dla wznoszenia tego typu produktów w swojej okolicy. Dodatkowo radzimy 

sprawdzić, czy nie należy złożyć określonych formularzy oraz czy nie są wymagane pewne pozwolenia przed wzniesieniem produktu.

PL INFORMACJA


































































































































































